SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18001/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2021 in WP No. 1463/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

GIRDHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT B.R. AMBEDKAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131409/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv. Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv. Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv. Ms. Reshma Lalwani, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment of one week.

List on 06.04.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)